## 502306547 04/10/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTEMATIX CORPORATION	12/18/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterLight Optotech Corporation	
Street Address:	9F, No.5-2, Chingnian Rd., Yangmei	
City:	Taoyuang	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	32661	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12832377

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883886582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (888)388-6609

Email: info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CKC & Partners Co., Ltd.

Address Line 1: 12th Floor, Ruttonjee House 11 Duddell

Address Line 2: Street

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWT02377/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Lynn O'Sullivan
Signature:	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/
Date:	04/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=TWT02377US-assignment#page1.tif source=TWT02377US-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0148 .H \$40.00 1283

# TRANSFER OF ASSIGNMENT RIGHTS

In re Application of: SOLID STATE LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE
Serial No.: 12/832,377
Filed: July 8, 2010
Confirmation No: 4354
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  U.S. patent rights only  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the Benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) InterLight Optotech Corporation  (Address) 9F, No.5-2, Chingnian Rd., Yangmei, Taoyuang 32661, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:  An individual A Partnership X A Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (specify state or country)
Whereas, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring less than the entire right, title and interest in the same; The extent (by percentage) of ownership interest is100_%
Now, therefore, in consideration of a sum of good and valuable consideration, the receip whereof is acknowledged, the assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the right to the said invention in the United States and the rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States consistent with ownership interest.
The assignment of the patent application identified above was recorded in the Patent and Trademark office at Reel <u>025852</u> , Frame <u>0984</u> .

PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0149 In re Application of: SOLID STATE LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE

Serial No.: 12/832,377

Page 2

The undersigned do hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Assignor: Internatix Corporation
Signature: John M. MITTELL Title: 5VP + Gleral and
Title: SVP + General Grand
Address: 46430 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538 USA
Date: Peumler 18, 2012
Assignee: InterLight Optotech Corporation
Signature: Chen Tzer Perns  Title: Chairman
Address: 9F, No.5-2, Chingnian Rd., Yangmei, Taoyuang 32661, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date: 20/3/1/4

PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0150

**RECORDED: 04/10/2013**